02-14-2001 

101612983



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

つ・ても1

	DEMARKS ONLY  : Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date  Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger / / / Change of Name
X Corrective Document Reel # 002040 Frame # 0146	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Yea
Name RX Communications, Inc.	01/06/2000
Formerly	219731
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	New Jersey
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
Name Rx.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
D. White Plyd	
D. White Plyd	78741
Address (line 1) 1901 East Ben White Blvd.  Address (line 2)	Texas 78741 Zip Code
Address (into 1)	State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an operation of the Admension of the Adm
Address (line 1) 1901 East Ben White Blvd.  Address (line 2) Austin,  City	Texas  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an  If document to be receiving party is
Address (line 1) 1901 East Ben White Blvd.  Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Austin,  City  Individual General Partnership	State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 1) 1901 East Ben White Blvd.  Address (line 2) Austin,  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Delaware
Address (line 1) 1901 East Ben White Blvd.  Address (line 2) Austin,  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other	State/Country Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is to average approximately approximately and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Once, (0551-0027), and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0551-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD Washington, D.C. 20231

S TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0148** 

FORM PTO-1618B (modified) Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	F	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party Only.	
Name Hugh R. Kress		The second secon		
Address (line 1) Winstead Sechres	& Minick P.C.			
Address (line 2) 910 Travis Street		FER	- 5 2001	
Address (line 3) Suite 2400			A hand	
Address (line 4) Houston, Texas 77	7002		And the second s	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number . 713.650.2714				
Name Hugh R. Kress				
Address (line 1) Winstead Sechres	& Minick P.C.			
Address (line 2) 910 Travis Street				
Address (line 3) Suite 2400				
Address (line 4) Houston, Texas 77	002			
Pages Enter the total n		tached conveyance document	# 2	
Trademark Application Num  Enter either the Trademark Application  Trademark Application  Trademark Application	in Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number:  Registration  2,197,211	on Number(s)	
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of	ріоролист	540.00	
ree Amount	Fee Amount for Propertion	Deposit Account		
Method of Payment:  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit acco	unt or if additional fees can be Deposit Acco	charged to the account.) unt Number:	23-2426/23762-K002US1	
		to charge additional fees:		
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any true and correct and any attached herein.    To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached herein.				
HVGH R. KQI Name of Person Sign	₹55 A	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Rx Communications, Inc., a New Jersey corporation with an address at

11999 Katy Freeway, Suite 150, Katy, Texas 77079 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the

mark RX COMM for various pharmaceutical services via the Internet;

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,197,211 for the

mark RX COMM for "computerized pharmaceutical managed care services provided through

interactive software modules, namely drug therapy coordination and pharmakokinetic drug

dosing" (hereinafter, the "RX COMM Mark");

WHEREAS Rx.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 1901 East Ben

White Blvd., Austin, Texas 78741 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in the RX COMM Mark, and the appurtenant goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One United States Dollar

(U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the RX COMM Mark (specifically

including all registrations and applications therefor), together with the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

A: 238456(53ZS011.DOC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0150 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto this 6th day of January, 2000.

RX COMMINICATIONS, INC.

Name:

me: Thomas L. Kapp

Title: President

Date: /- 1-0

STATE OF TEXAS

§ 8

COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 6th day of January, 2000, personally appeared how a present whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he is authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of RX COMMUNICATIONS, INC., and that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

MEGAN J. LICARI
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires 10/23/2002

Notary Public in and for

County, Texas

My Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_

A: 238456(53ZS01! DOC)

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002235 FRAME: 0151